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Prospect	  Loca1on	  



•   Advanced exploration  
 

•   Core drilling 
 

•   Engineering studies 

•  Extensive environmental baseline studies 

 

 

The Pebble Project 	  
	  



1	  Million	  Milestone	  



Reclama1on	  



Caribou & Drilling 



Environmental Baseline 
Document 

•  53 chapters 
•  100+ sections & appendices 
•  Roughly 20,000 pages 
•  9,000 maps and figures 
•  Publically available 



Region	  Popula-on	  

20 Communities with 
declining population with 
range of -1% to -94% 

10 communities with increase 
in population with range of 
1% to 53% 

One community (Ugashik):  
11 residents to 0 



Region	  School	  Enrollment	  

Data from AK Dept. of Education & Early Development.  Enrollment as of Oct. 1 each year 
http://www.eed.state.ak.us/stats/   

491	  

344	  

269	  

158	  

0	  

100	  

200	  

300	  

400	  

500	  

600	  

2000	   2001	   2002	   2003	   2004	   2005	   2006	   2007	   2008	   2009	   2010	  

K-‐
12

	  E
nr
ol
lm

en
t	  

Lake	  &	  Pen	  

Bristol	  Bay	  



0	  

10	  

20	  

30	  

40	  

50	  

60	  

70	  

80	  

90	  

2000	   2002	   2004	   2006	   2008	   2010	  

Igiugig	  
Kokhanok	  
Levelock	  
Newhalen/Iliamna	  
Nondalton	  
Pedro	  Bay	  
Port	  Alsworth	  

Pebble Project EBD	




Stakeholder	  Visions	  

 
“…subsistence way 
of life with jobs for 
our community.”  
Elder Daniel Roehl 
Kokhonak 

“…help our young people 
with training, education and 
better jobs.”  Elder Myrtle Anelon 
Iliamna 

“….jobs for our 
children and 
grandchildren.” 
Elder Ruth Monsen 
Naknek 



Bristol Bay Region 
39, 184 sq. miles = Virginia (42K sq. miles) 

 
Nushagak River 

12,735 mi2 = Maryland 
 

Kvichak River 
8,017 mi2 = New Jersey 

 

Scope Matters 

Maryland 

New 
Jersey 

Pebble 

Environmental Protection Agency 



State’s	  Views	  on	  EPA’s	  Ac-ons	  

“We believe that EPA’s actions 
in using the watershed 
assessment to address the 
pending petition are unlawfully 
preemptive, premature, 
arbitrary, capricious, and 
vague.” – State of Alaska 
Attorney General Michael 
Geraghty 



EPA	  Peer	  Review	  Report	  

“I’ve always believed that this assessment was seriously flawed. I appreciate the 
work done by the reviewers, but unless the EPA fixes the fundamental flaw of 
evaluating an unrealistic, straw-man argument instead of waiting for an actual 
application to be submitted, problems will remain,” Murkowski said. “Alaskans 
deserve a fair and unbiased environmental review of the Pebble project once a 
project description has been submitted. A preemptive veto by the EPA would make 
no more sense than a preemptive approval.” 

Sen. Murkowski: EPA’s Bristol Bay Watershed Assessment Still Needs Work 


